PRAIRIE GROVE LIONS CLUB 2024 CLOTHESLINE FAIR FOOD-VENDOR APPLICATION

Vendor Name/DBA:	
Contact Name:	Phone:
Mailing Address:	
Business ID#	Email:
Current Health Inspection:	Nbr of Workers

2024 Clothesline Fair, August 31 to September 2 at the Prairie Grove Battlefield Park

Hours are all day, but Food-Vendors must close by 5pm ever day.

The Prairie Grove Lions Club is a civic, non-profit, community service organization. PG Lions Club, PO Box 2, Prairie Grove, AR 72753

The food-vendor fee is as follows:

<u>\$750 application fee to the Prairie Grove Lions Club</u> *The application fee is due upon application.* Checks should be made out to "<u>Prairie Grove Lions Club</u>"

<u>15% of gross sales to the Prairie Grove Battlefield Park</u> *The 15% fee is due before the food-vendor leaves the Park.* Checks should be made out to "<u>Prairie Grove Battlefield Park</u>"

The Prairie Grove Lions Club will collect the 15% fee at the end of the CLF.

The Vendor agrees to sell only those items approved by the Prairie Grove Lions Club. If the Vendor sells unapproved items, they will be warned and subject to expulsion. Upon expulsion, no refund will be given, and the Vendor will not be invited back.

Physical placement of Vendors is at the discretion of the Prairie Grove Lions Club.

Vendors must comply with any applicable state health rules and regulations.

The Vendor acknowledges that he/she/they are an agent of the Club for the purposes of selling food products at the 2024 Clothesline Fair, and that, as such, he/she/they are subject to the provisions of the Park Contract which are applicable to food-vendors and the selling of food products, and that he/he/they have read the Park Contract.

FOOD-VENDOR INDEMNIFICATION THE **SPECIFICALLY** ACKNOWLEDGES THAT THE CLUB IS OR MAY BE LIABLE TO THE PARK FOR ANY INACCURACIES, MISINFORMATION, OR FRAUD IN THE VENDOR'S FINANCIAL RECORDS AND REPORTS; AND VENDOR EXPRESSLY AGREES TO INDEMNIFY AND HOLD HARMLESS THE CLUB FOR ANY DAMAGES, COMPENSATORY, PUNITIVE, OR OTHERWISE (INCLUDING ATTORNEY FEES), INCURRED BY THE CLUB DUE TO THE **OMISSIONS**, MISTAKES, **VENDOR'S** ACTS, **INACCURACIES**, MISINFORMATION, OR FRAUD; AND VENDOR EXPRESSLY AGREES TO **REIMBURSE THE CLUB FOR ANY DAMAGES, PAYMENTS, FEES** (INCLUDING ATTORNEY FEES), COSTS, OR EXPENSES INCURRED IN DEFENDING, RESPONDING, LITIGATING, OR OTHERWISE PAYING TO THE PARK OR THE PARK'S ATTORNEYS.

The Food-Vendor agrees to cooperate with Park staff and officers, and to report to the Lions Club any request, inquiries, or demands made by Park Staff and officers, and the Club agrees to intervene in such request, inquiries, or demands to the extent possible under the Park Contract.

The Vendor agrees to keep and maintain adequate records of his/her/their financial records for the 2024 Clothesline Fair for a period of five (5) years, and to provide the Lions Club with a copy of said records within five (5) business days of a request for such.

The Vendor agrees to charge drink prices set by the Prairie Grove Lions Club for all bottled, canned, or other pre-made beverages.

Food-Vendors must agree to the above. All disputes shall be determined by the Prairie Grove Lions Club.

PG Lions Club Contact: Doug Stumbaugh, 479-409-9294 Email: support@PrairieGroveLionsClub.org

Vendor's Signature:	, Date:
---------------------	---------

Approved by the PG Lions Club:	, Date:
--------------------------------	---------

Proposed Food Menu and Prices: